
REPORT
 
ON THE
 

RURAL HEALTH CLINIC 

RECONCILIATION REVIEW
 

KAWEAH DELTA HEALTH CARE DISTRICT
 
PROVIDER NUMBERS (NPI): RHM18508G (1043272172)
 

FISCAL PERIOD ENDED
 
JUNE 30, 2003
 

Audit Review and Analysis Section
 
Financial Audits Branch
 

Audits and Investigations
 
Department of Health Care Services
 

Section Chief:  Evie Correa 

Audit Supervisor:  Emil Guzman 

Auditor:  Ali Khan 



  

  

  

    

 

   

  

   

    

          

     

 

      

          

         

          

          

         

         

           

          

            

       

        

        

             

        

  

            

       

 

 

  

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency 

Department of Health Care Services 

TOBY DOUGLAS EDMUND G. BROWN JR. 

DIRECTOR GOVERNOR 

August 20, 2013
 

Gary K. Herbst Jr.
 
Kaweah Delta Exeter Health
 
400 W. Mineral King Ave.
 
Visalia, CA 93291
 

PROVIDER LEGAL NAME: KAWEAH DELTA HEALTH CARE DISTRICT
 
DBA: KAWEAH DELTA EXETER HEALTH
 
PROVIDER NUMBERS (NPI): RHM18508G (1043272172)
 
FISCAL PERIOD ENDED: JUNE 30, 2003
 

We have reviewed the (FQHC) Rural Health Clinic (RHC) Medi-Cal Reconciliation
 
Request for the above-referenced fiscal period.Our review was made under the authority
 
of Welfare and Institutions Code section 14170, and was limited to a review of the
 
provider’s records/data and the Medi-Cal Paid Claims Summary Reports received from 

the State’s fiscal intermediary. 

The data presented on Schedule 1 represents the reported Medi-Cal settlement due the 

Clinic in the amount of $173,993 which was accepted as filed. 

Your interim Managed Care rate (Code 18), and Medi-Cal crossover rate (Code 02) 

will not be adjusted at this time. 

This determination includes: 

1. Reconciliation Review Report (Schedule 1) 

The accepted settlement will be incorporated into a Statement(s) of Account Status, 

which may reflect tentative retroactive adjustment determinations, payments from the 

Provider, and other financial transactions initiated by the Department. The State’s fiscal 

intermediary will forward the Statement(s) of Account Status to the Provider.
 
Instructions regarding payment will be included with the Statement(s) of Account Status.
 

Please note; the computation of this reconciliation utilizes the PPS rate in effect for the
 
applicable time period. Should a Change in Scope-of-Service Request result in a
 
change in the PPS rate for the applicable period, the reconciliation amount will be
 
revised to reflect the impact of the new PPS rate. At that time, a revised reconciliation
 
determination will be sent to the clinic.
 

Audit Review and Analysis Section, Audits and Investigations
 
1500 Capitol Avenue, MS 2109, P.O. Box 997413, Sacramento, CA 95899-7413
 

(916) 650-6696
 
Internet Address: www.dhcs.ca.gov
 

http:www.dhcs.ca.gov


  

 

       

         

        

  

  

  

   

 

Gary K. Herbst Jr. 

Page 2 

Notwithstanding this determination, overpayments to the provider are subject to recovery 

pursuant to California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 51458.1. 

If you have further questions regarding this letter, please contact Ali Khan, 

Auditor, at (916) 650-6696. 

Sincerely, 

Original Signed By 

Evie Correa, Chief 

Audit Review and Analysis Section 

Financial Audits Branch 

Enclosure(s) 

Certified 



DEPARTMENT  OF  HEALTH  SERVICES STATE O F  CALIFORNIA-HEALTH  AND  HUMAN  SERVICES A GENCY 

SCHEDULE  1 

FQHC/RHC  RECONCILIATION 

PROVIDER  LEGAL  NAME:  KAWEAH  DELTA  HEALTH  CARE  DISTRICT PROVIDER  NUMBERS  (NPI):  RHM18508G (1043272172) 

 FISCAL  PERIOD:  JULY  1,  2002  THROUGH  JUNE  30,  2003 

PAYMENT/RECOVERY  DETERMINATION 

 REPORTED ACCEPT  AS  FILED 

ADJ.  ADJ.  

PERIOD  1 PERIOD  2 TOTAL PERIOD  1 NO. PERIOD  2 NO. TOTAL 

1. Managed  Care  Medi-Cal Visits            1,277                -            1,277            1,277                -                  1,277 

2. Managed  Care  Crossover  Visits                -                -                -                -                -                      -

3. CHDP  History  Physicals  Visits  (Non  Managed  Care)               523                -               523               523                -                     523 

4. Medi-Cal Crossover  Visits  (Non  Managed  Care)            1,018                -            1,018            1,018                -                  1,018 

5. Subtotal Visits            2,818                -            2,818            2,818                -                  2,818 

5b. Less:   Duplicate  and  Nonbillable Medi-Cal Visits                -                      -

Total  Visits            2,818                -            2,818            2,818                -                  2,818 

REPORTED ACCEPT  AS  FILED 
ADJ.  ADJ.  

PERIOD  1 PERIOD  2 TOTAL PERIOD  1 NO. PERIOD  2 NO. TOTAL 

6. Managed  Care  Plan(s)  Payments $        44,409 $              - $        44,409 $        44,409 $              - $              44,409 

7. Managed  Care  Medicare  Payments $              - $              -                - $              - $              -                      -

8. Medi-Cal  (Code  18)  Payments $      154,688 $              -        154,688 $      154,688 $              -              154,688 

9. CHDP  Program  Payments  (Non  Managed  Care) $        31,070 $              -          31,070 $        31,070 $              -                31,070 

10. Medicare  Crossover  Payments  (Non  Managed  Care) $        43,655 $              -          43,655 $        43,655 $              -                43,655 

11. Medi-Cal Crossover  Payments  (Non  Managed  Care) $        37,021 $              -          37,021 $        37,021 $              -                37,021 

12. Total  Payments $      310,843 $              - $      310,843 $      310,843 $              - $            310,843 

REPORTED  RECONCILIATION  ACCEPT  AS  FILED  RECONCILIATION  COMPUTED 

COMPUTED 

ADJ.  ADJ.  

PERIOD  1 PERIOD  2 TOTAL PERIOD  1 NO. PERIOD  2 NO. TOTAL 

13. PPS  Rate $        172.05 $              - $        172.05 $              -

14. Total Medi-Cal Visits  (From  Line  5)            2,818                -            2,818            2,818                -                  2,818 

15. PPS  Amount  (Line  13  x  Line  14) $      484,837 $              - $      484,837 $      484,837 $              - $            484,837 

16. Less:   Total Payments  (From  Line  12) $      310,843 $              - $      310,843 $      310,843 $              - $            310,843 

17. Reconciliation  Amount  Due  Clinic  (State)  (L  15-L  16) $      173,993 $              - $      173,993 $      173,993 $              - $            173,993 

18. Medi-Cal Billing  Review  Results  (Schedule 2) $              - $                    -

19. Total  Amount  Due  Clinic  (State)  (L  17+L  18) $      173,993 $              - $      173,993 $      173,993 $              - $            173,993 

 


	letter
	1002_0603_1043272172




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		1002_0603_1043272172.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 27



		Failed: 2







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Failed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Failed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

